Show #60119: CoOWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
260. CoWN JOAA: Junior All Around - Open - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 162 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 41.00
2 119 Skidin On Ice Cody Crow 37.00 Jama Mickler
3 117 Steps Of Perfection Cody Crow 33.00
4 118 Colonels Cuttin Chex Cody Crow 30.00
5 177 Wild Pretty Dually Samantha Rock 29.00
6 150 Peppys Smoked Sug Drake Johnson 25.00
7 161 SENOR SMART Kathleen McPhaul 24.00
8 113 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 9.00



Show #60119: CoOWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)

261. CoWN JOPLS: Junior Pleasure - Open - Shown:

12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 174 Picos Cat Cole Tully 72.00 12.00 Dona Ramsteck
2 119 Skidin On Ice Cody Crow 72.00 11.00 Jama Mickler
3 162 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 71.50 10.00
4 117 Steps Of Perfection Cody Crow 7150 9.00
5 118 Colonels Cuttin Chex Cody Crow 71.50 8.00
6 161 SENOR SMART Kathleen McPhaul 7050 7.00
7 140 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY Kelly A Hall 70.00 6.00 Karen Taylor
8 150 Peppys Smoked Sug Drake Johnson 69.50 5.00
9 154 WRIGHT CHOICE PAMELA KLEMENT 69.00 4.00

10 177 Wild Pretty Dually Samantha Rock 68.00 3.00
11 189 Smokin Rey Dar Diane Steele 65.50 2.00
12 113 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 6150 1.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
MHORSE ASSQOCIATION

V.2

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

PATTERN SHOW:  CoWN Summerfest
NRSHAS3 _
S16K THORSE ALLIANET ICL‘ASS: 22(21; CoWN JOPLS - Junior Pleasure -
IDATE: 06/01/2019

Py
-Qver-bridied (per manauver)
=0ut of [rama (per manewver)
=Too slow (per maneuver)

- Braak of gaitat wak
«Trot lor bwo (2) strides or less

8 Point Penalties;

- Wrong lead or out of laad
- Drapad reins

-Broak of gailat lopa

- Unnalural Ranch Horee-Appédrance (Horee's fal is obvious and consistently cariied in an unnatural manner

in-.evely maneuvir)

Ofi-Paltem (OF kG
<Breakingpattam
- Leaving arena befgre paltern s compiote
- Bepoatod blatant disobediance
- Uea'of two hands (except in sfiaffie bk orhackamore)
- More:than one finger batween spit reins.orany Aingers batween romal reins

-Broak ol gait at wak or tret for more than two (2) Strides Disgualitication (DQ):
-Out ol lead or crogs-cantering more than two strides when changing laads - Abuse
- Troliing more than three strides when making a simple fead change =Lamenass
« Disrespact or misconduct
§ Point Penaitles; - llegal equipment
- Spurming in front of elnch - Fal of horse/dder
-Blatant dispbadience = Improper waslom altre
-~ Useg of ether hand lo instill lear/praise ~Leaving ansna balore pattorm is complete
‘ MANEUVER SCORES =
wio ! Each horsakider taam is scored betwaen 0-100 poirks and automatically beging the run wih & score of 70 points EElE w
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AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  06/01/2019

PATTERN -

SHOW:  CoWN Summerfest
NRSHAS3
TOCRTARSE ALLLANCE [CLASS:  #261- CoWN JOPLS - Junior Pleasure -

STOCK [IORSE

QOnen

1 Point Penalties:
- Qverbridied (per maneuves)
-0ut of frame {per manauver)
-Too slow (per manauver)

- Break of gait at wak

- Trot lor two {2) strides or Jess

3 Polnt Penalties;
- Wrong lead or out of tead

~Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearants (Horees tall ia obvious and consistenitly caed n an unnatural meinhér
7 every maneuver)

plEm (O e
-Breaking patism
- Leaving areng before: pattem is complefo
« Repealed blatant disobadience
- Use of two hands (except In snaffia bk or hackambora)

- Drapud reins - More than onig finger betwean aplitreins or any fingers batween romel reins
~Broak of galt at lope ’
- Braak of gail at wak or-trot for more than two (2) strides Diggualification (DQ):
- 0wt of tead or cross-cantaring mora than two stiides when changing leads ~Abuse
- Triting more than three strides whan making a simple lead changa ~Lameness
= Disragpact or misconducl
§ Polnt Penpitios; - Magal ouipment
- 8puriing In front of cinch = Fal of horsaldder
- Biatan! discbedience = mpropér-wesiam attre
-Use of gither hand 10 ingtil fear/praise - Leaving arena bélor patiem is complete
wo | # Each horsaitidar téemis scomd between 0-100 prints and automaitaly begins the Aun Wi a'scof of70 polns el : ]
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Show #60119: CoOWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
262. CoWN JORNN: Junior Reining - Open - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse’s Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 162 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaul 71.00 13.00
2 118 Colonels Cuttin Chex Cody Crow 68.00 12.00
3 177 Wild Pretty Dually Samantha Rock 68.00 11.00
4 161 SENOR SMART Kathleen McPhaul 67.50 10.00
5 119 Skidin On lce Cody Crow 67.00 9.00
6 150 Peppys Smoked Sug Drake Johnson 66.50 8.00
7 117 Steps Of Perfection Cody Crow 6250 7.00
8 132 Who Whiz Shining Phillip Franken 61.00 6.00 Phillip Franken
9 154 WRIGHT CHOICE PAMELA KLEMENT 59.50 5.00
10 189 Smokin Rey Dar Diane Steele 56.00 4.00
11 113 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 55.50 3.00
OP112 140 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 65.50 2.00 Karen Taylor
OP113 110 Stopn In Houston Cody Crow 55.50 1.00 Jim And Brenda Brown



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

HORSE ASSUITIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

MATIONAL RANCH AND
I K HVESE ALLIANE

PATTERN 1

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

|[CLASS: #262 - CoWN JORNN - Junior

=T

DATE: 06/01/2019

gescription

- Fallure to remain a minimurm of wenty leet lrom the wall or lance when approaching a stop
andor rolback

- Qver-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 turn

n
~ Over-bridled (per maneuver)
- Out of [rame (per manguver)
- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end ol the arand, This penally 8
cumuialive and wil be deducled for each quarter of a circla the horse Is outof lead
= Over or under spinning 1/8 1o 1/4 turn
- Stipping rein

- Break of gait

~ Freeze up in spins or rofbacks

- Fallure to stop or walk belora executinga Jope dapariure on trot-in patigms

- Failura lo ba in & lope prior 1o the first markar on run-in patlems

- Fallure to completely pass Iha specified marker bafore iniiating & slop position
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, but less than 172 circle or 1/2 langth ol arana

=
- Starting a circle of exiting a rollback at a tot for up lo two sliides = Spurrng in frant of cinch
= Delayed change of lead by one strida where the lead change is required try tha patiem - Blatant disobadence

= Usa of elthar hand to Ingtil fear/praise

.

- Unnatural Rench Horse Appaarance (Horse's tal Is obvious and consislently caried in an unnatural
manner.in every marneuver)

pattern

« Inctusion of maneuver {1.6., over o under spinning, backing mora than two strides)

- Repoaled blatant disobadience

- Usa ol two hands {exceptin snaffie bit or hackamore)

~More thanone finger batween spik reins or any fingers betwean romal rains (axcept two rein)
- Trotting In excess of 172 circle or 142 length of the arens

Disgqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lamanoss

= Disraspact or misconducl

» llegal equipment

- Fallof horsarider

- Improper western altire

- Leaving arona before paltem is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/0 # Each horse/rider team is scored buween 0-100 poinks and automafically bagins the run with & scor of 70 paints ) o
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

NATHINAL RANCH AND
FFUUK RIS ALLIASAY

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN 1

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

CLASS: #262 - CoOWN JORNN - Junior
———Reinirg—Open

DATE: 06/01/2019

= Failure to remalna minimum of twenty feet from thewall of lence when approaching a siop
and/or rolback
- Quer-spin or under-spin up 10 1/8 lurn

1 Polot Penpltles:

- Over-bridled (per manewver)

= Out of [rame {per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circies, ligure eights, or around the endof the arera. This penaly ks
cumulative and wil be deducted lor sach quarter of a circle the horse is out of lsad

= Over or undar spinnilng 1/810 1/4 ture

- Slipping rein

= Break of gail

- Freeze up in spins or rolbacks

- Fallure to siop or walk before executinga lope departure on trot-in patiems

~ Failure to be in a lope prior 1o the first marker on run-i patiems

- Fallura 10 complataly pass the spacified marker before intiating a stop position
- Trotting bayond 2 sirides, but less than 172 circle or 1/2 length of arena

S

1£2 Polnt Penalties: 5 Poinl Petiahties:

- Starting a circle or exiling a rollback at a trot for up to two strides « Spurrng in front of ginch

~ Delayed changa of lead by one stride where the lead change is required by the pattem - Blatant disobedlance

desaription - Use of ether hand 1o Instll fear/praise

J0 Polnt Penslty:
- Unnalural Ranh Horse Appearance (Horee's ai I obvious and consistently carried inan unnatural
mannarin every maneuver)

- Broaking
« Inclusion of maneuver {1.0., over or under spinning, backingmore than wo sirides)

~ Repeated biatant dicobedience

- Use of two hands (excepl in snaffle bit or hackamore)

-More than ona finger batwoen spik reins or any fingers between romal reins {excent two rain)
- Trotting in axcess of U2 circle of 1/2 lengih of the arena

patlom

Disquailfication (DG):

«Abuse

- Lamianess

= Disrespact or misconduct

- llegal equipment

« Fali of horsaider

= Impropar westem atfire

« Leaving arena hefore pattem ig complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/o # Each hotselnides team is scored heween 0-100 poinis and aulbmatically begins the run wilh a score of 70 ains [
1122 Extramel; Poat, -1 Vens P, - 12 Poor, 0 Corect, +112 Good +1Veny Gaod, +1 12 Excelien! _|EE|Ra| ¥ E
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Place Back#

Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
264. COWN JOWCH: Junior Working Cow - Open - Shown: 8

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

162
118
177
117
119
113
161
150

Gypsys Got A Gun
Colonels Cuttin Chex
Wild Pretty Dually
Steps Of Perfection
Skidin On Ice

Can You Call Again
SENOR SMART
Peppys Smoked Sug

Kathleen McPhaul
Cody Crow
Samantha Rock
Cody Crow

Cody Crow

Kerry Cogburn
Kathleen McPhaul

Drake Johnson

74.00
71.00
70.50
70.00
67.00
67.00
63.00
63.50

8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00



AQHA ! _ N;RSHA SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

AMERICAN QUARTER T AN CLASS: #264 - CoWN JOWCH - JuniorWorking Cow-

| OB BORCT AT
HORSE ASSOCYATION o

VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth) DATE: 601201

- Loss of working advaniage

D - Failura o drive cow passed middie marker on second drive befora ima expires
P - Working out of position

- Slipping rein

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per mansuver)

£ - Driving cow down ihe opposile fence {changlng sides)

E - Repealed blatant disobedience

J - Schooling aller entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Sehooling horsa between cows, il new cow is awarded

N - Failure lo atiempt any part of the class

H- Use ol two hands {except in snaflle bit o hackamore)

M - More than one lingat between spilt rains or any fingers botween romal relns (except two rein)

Point ies:

K - Knacking down lhe cow withoul having a warking advantage
L - Losing a cow while boxing

D - Disrespecl or miscongucl

G - legal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western alfire

H - Leaving arena belore runls complele

- Spurring intront of ¢cinch
- Blalanl disobedience
E - Use of either hand to lnstll fear/praise

10 Polnt Tenalty:
Ul - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail Is obvious and consistently carried in an unnalura

ngmg in evely m
RUN CONTENT

Each horseliider team s scored babween 0-100 paints and aukimatically begins the run wih a score af 70 points -1 1/2 Extremely PENALTIES
Poor, -1 Very Poor. -1/2 Poar, 0 Carrect, +1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, »1 112 Excalieni
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Show #60119: CoOWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)

263. CoWN JOTRL: Junior Trail - Open - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 119 Skidin On Ice Cody Crow 70.50 13.00
2 117 Steps Of Perfection Cody Crow 70.50 12.00
3 150 Peppys Smoked Sug Drake Johnson 69.50 11.00
4 162 Gypsys Got A Gun Kathleen McPhaui 69.50 10.00
5 177 Wild Pretty Dually Samantha Rock 69.00 9.00
6 132 Who Whiz Shining Phillip Franken 68.50 8.00 Phillip Franken
7 174 Picos Cat Dona Ramsteck 67.00 7.00 Dona Ramsteck
8 87 Sixguns Ally Cody Crow 66.00 6.00 EdwardV Peck
9 181 SENOR SMART Kathleen McPhaul 63.00 5.00
10 189 Smokin Rey Dar Diane Steele 61.50 4.00
11 118 Colonels Cuttin Chex Cody Crow 58.00 3.00
12 113 Can You Call Again Kerry Cogburn 55.00 2.00
OP113 140 RESPOND LIKE REMEDY  Kelly A Hall 62.00 1.00 Karen Taylor



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

o

NRSHA

REATIONAT, mARCIT ANTE
STYRK FOWUSE ATTIANTF

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

CLASS:#263 - COWN JOTRL - Junior Trail-O

DATE: 06/02/2019

- Qver-brided {per maneuver)

=Out of frame (per maneuver)

obstacla

- Incorract or break of gat al walk or trot for two siridas of less

~Both front or hind feel in a single-strida space ata wak of Lrol

- Skipping over or faling to step [nlo required space

~Incorract number of strides, i specified

- One or two staps on mount/dismount ondor ground fie (except shitting fo
balance)

- Splitiog in lope over

3Polnt Penalties:

< Wrong lead or cul of lead

- Draped reing

- Break of gak at lope

- Break of gail at walk ot trot for mora than iwo (2} slrides

- Threa lo lour staps on mount'dismounton gou‘nd fle

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

aties:
- Spurring in front of cinch pattern cormectiy
- Blatant disobedience - Breaking patiom
- Each hit, bits, or stepping on & lag, cone, plant or any componsht of the - Usaof either hand to Instil fearipraise = 3rd raflusal
- Knocking over, slepping out of, or lalling off of an obstacie - Repaated bialan! disobediance

- Dropping an object required fo be carried

- 1810r2nd cumulative refusal

- Letling go of gale

- 5 or move sleps on mounVdismount or ground tis

10 Polnt Peraily;

and conslsienfly carfied in an unnatural manner In every
maneuver)

- Unnatural Ranch Horsa Appearanca (Horea's tall is obviaus

- Faiufm to daly and remain dallled during the drag

- Use of two hands (exceptin snalfle bil or hackamore)

- More than ona finger belween spit rains or any fingers
between romal reins

Disqualification (DQY:

=Abuse

-Lameness

= Disrespact or misoonduct

- Hiogal equipment

- Fal of horseltider

- Improper waslern attire

- Leaving arena before patlemn is complete

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horsalrider eam i scored betwesn G-100 points and sulomaticaly begis the fun with a score of 70 poinis =
wio ¥ 1 172 Extramaly Poat, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Foor, 0 Carmct, + 42 Good, +1Very Good, +1 1/2 Excelent x|z w =
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTLR
HORSE ASSOUCIATION

A

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

KATIONAL R ;KCII ANTY

KIVHE HORAF ATITANCY

CLASS;:#263- CoWNJOTRL- Junior Trail-O

DATE: 06/02/2019

en

- Over-bridad (per manawver) - Spurring in front of cinch pattern corectly
-Out of frame (per manauver) - Blatant discbedience -Broaking pattern
- Each hi, bite, or stapping on a log, cona, plant or any compaonen of the - Uss of eliher hand la instil learipraise = 3rd rofusal
obslacle - Knocking over, stepping out of, of lalling dfofanobstacie | -Repealed blatanl disobedience
- Incofract or break of gait al walk or trol for two siridas or loss - Diepping an object required to ba carred - Failum to dally and ramain dallied during the drag
- Beth front or hind leel in a single-slrids space ala wakcor tret - 181 07 2nd cumulative refusal  Usa of lwo hands {excopt In snallla bit or hackamore)
- Skipping over or (aling lostep inlo required space - Lelting go of gale - More than one finger botween spit reins of any firgers
~Incorract number of strides, Il specified <5 or more steps on mount/dismount or ground betwean romal relns
- Ona of lwo steps on mount/dismount on/or ground fie (excopt shilling to
balance) 10 Polnt Penalty; Disguaification (DO
- Splitlog in lope over ~ Unnalwral Ranch Horse Appearanca (Horse's lail s obvious{ - Abuse
and consislenty cattiad in an unnaural mannes in evey -lamenass
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